09/2022 www.krohne-inor.se 67
Beställningskod
för TCA-P64 med
standardinställningar
V T
L
Dimensioner i mm
Högtemperaturgivare för instick

OPTITEMP TCA-P64 7VTC1
High temperature assemblies OPTITEMP TCA P60-P65
Type code for industrial thermometers
VTC1 4 1. Model
0 TCA-P 60 (TAS15) plug-in
1 TCA-P 61 (TAS21) plug-in
2 TCA-P 62 (TAS19/22) plug-in
A TCA-P 63 (TKS10) plug-in ceramic
B TCA-P 64 (TKS15) plug-in ceramic
C TCA-P 65 (TKS24) plug-in ceramic
3. Connection heads
1 BA          Alu, M20x 1,5, IP 54 (60, 63)
2 BUZ-T (screw) hinged cover Alu, M20x 1,5, IP 54 (60, 61, 62, 63, 64)
3 BUZ-S (snap),         hinged cover Alu, M20x 1,5, IP 54 (60, 63)
4 AA Alu, M20x 1,5, IP 54 (61, 62, 64, 65)
4. Measuring insert = sensor / wiring
A 1x    Thermocouple Type J (Fe-CuNi) (60, 61, 62)
B 1x    Thermocouple Type K (NiCr-Ni) (60, 61, 62, 63, 64)
D 2x    Thermocouple Type J  (Fe-CuNi) (60, 61, 62)
E 2x    Thermocouple Type K (NiCr-Ni) (60, 61, 62, 63, 64)
G 1x    Thermocouple Type S Ø 0,35 mm (RhPt-Pt) (63, 64, 65)
H 1x    Thermocouple Type S Ø 0,50 mm (RhPt-Pt) (63, 64, 65)
K 2x    Thermocouple Type S Ø 0,35 mm (RhPt-Pt) (63, 64, 65)
L 2x    Thermocouple Type S Ø 0,50 mm (RhPt-Pt) (63, 64, 65)
6. Thermowell material type
1 1.4767, Kanthal AF   (Ø 15, 19, 22) (60) (Ø15)
2 1.4835, 253MA    (Ø 21,3), Barstock tip 1.4835 (61)
3 1.4762, Chrome steel    (Ø 22) (62)
4 1.4835, 253MA    (Ø 21,3), Barstock tip 1.4841 (61)
A C610, ceramic (63)  (Ø 10) (64)  (Ø15) (63, 64)
B C799, ceramic (63)  (Ø 10) (64)  (Ø15) (65)  (Ø 24) (63…65)
7. Thermowell diameter type
1 15 x 1,3 mm (Kanthal) (60)
2 19 x 1,3 mm (Kanthal) (62)
3 22 x 2 mm (Kanthal) (62)
5 22 x    2 mm (1.4762) (62)
8 21,3 x 7,2 mm (1.4835) Barstock tip (1.4841 or 1.4835) (61)
A 10 x 1,5 mm (C610) (63)
B 15 x    2 mm (C610) (64)
D 10 x    2 mm (C799) (63)
E 15 x 2,5 mm (C799) (64)
F 24x3 / 15x2,5 (C799) (65)
8. Process connection
0 without
1 Compression fitting G1/2" (60, 63)
2 Compression fitting G3/4" (60, 62, 63)
3 Compression fitting G1" (60, 61, 62, 63, 64)
A Mounting bracket
10. Immersion length a
1 180 mm
2 250 mm
3 355 mm
4 500 mm
5 710 mm
6 1000 mm
7 1400 mm
8 2000 mm
TCA-P61 tip thermowell material (61) 1.4835 or 1.4841
A 710 mm L/U (U=200)
B 1000 mm L/U (U=200)
C 1400 mm L/U (U=200)
E 710 mm L/U (U=300)
F 1000 mm L/U (U=300)
G 1400 mm L/U (U=300)
L 1000 mm L/U (U=500)
M 1400 mm L/U (U=500)
N 2000 mm L/U (U=500)
Z customised length
11. Support tube length c
0* without (60, 61, 62)
1   80 mm (63)
2 150 mm (64)
3 200 mm (65)